
CASC Course Guide- Fall 2015 
 
 
The academic minor requires at least 16 credits from the following courses: 

 
A. Required Core Foundation Course: 

• SW 305: Theories and Practices for Community Action and Social Change 
 

B.  Context Cluster Electives (minimum three credits). 
These electives provide students with a range of context, theories and 
multidisciplinary perspectives to support understanding of various community 
action and social change efforts: 

 
• AAS 303/SOC 303: Race and Ethnic Relations 
• AMCULT 348/HISTORY 346: History of American Radicalism 
• AMCULT 374/HISTORY 374: The Politics and Culture of the Sixties 
 AMCULT 421/SOC 423: Stratification 

 ANTHRCUL 447: Culture, Racism and Human Nature 

 GEOG 145/INTLSTD 101/UC 145: Introduction to International Studies 

 ES 444: Introduction to Microfinance 

 ES 445: Base of the Pyramid – Business Innovations 

 HISTORY 346/AMCULT 348: History of American Radicalism 

 HISTORY 374/AMCULT 374: The Politics and Culture of the Sixties 

 INTLSTD 101/GEOG 145/UC 145: Introduction to International Studies 

 MO 414: Managing Change 

 MO 321: Leadership in Organization 

 SOC 303/AAS 303: Race and Ethnic Relations 

• SOC 345/WOMENSTD 348: Sociology of Sexuality 
• SOC 354: Law and Society 
 SOC 423/AMCULT 421: Stratification 

 UC 145/INTLSTD 101/GEOG 145: Introduction to International Studies 

• WOMENSTD 348/SOC 345: Sociology of Sexuality  
 
C. Diversity Learning Cluster Electives (minimum three credits). 

These electives provide students with skills and learning opportunities to 
facilitate diversity learning to support community action and social change 
efforts: 
 

• AAS 443/WOMENSTD 443: Pedagogy of Empowerment: Activism in Race, Gender and 
Health 

• EDUC 390/ELI 390/LING 386/RCSSCI 390: Community Service and Language, 
Education, and Culture 



• ELI 390/LING 386/EDUC 390/RCSSCI 390: Community Service and Language, 
Education, and Culture 

• HISTORY 346/AMCULT 348: History of American Radicalism 
• LING 386/ELI 390/EDUC 390/RCSSCI 390: Community Service and Language, 

Education, and Culture 
• PSYCH 122/SOC 122/UC 122: Intergroup Dialogues 
• PSYCH 310/UC 320/SOC 320: Processes of Intergroup Dialogues Facilitation* 
• PSYCH 311/UC 321/SOC 321: Practicum in Facilitating Intergroup Dialogues* 
• PSYCH 324/SOC 324/UC 324: Advanced Practicum in Intergroup Relations* 
• RCSSCI 390/ELI 390/LING 386/EDUC 390: Community Service and Language, 

Education, and Culture 
• SOC 122/PSYCH 122/UC 122: Intergroup Dialogues 
• SOC 218/UC 218/PSYCH 218: Foundations of Intergroup Relations 

• SOC 320/UC 320/PSYCH 310: Processes of Intergroup Dialogues Facilitation* 
• SOC 321/UC 321/PSYCH 311: Practicum in Facilitating Intergroup Dialogues* 
• SOC 324/PSYCH 324/UC 324: Advanced Practicum in Intergroup Relations* 
• UC 122/PSYCH 122/SOC 122: Intergroup Dialogues 
• UC 218/PSYCH 218/SOC 218: Foundations of Intergroup Relations 
• UC 320/PSYCH 310/SOC 320: Processes of Intergroup Dialogues Facilitation* 
• UC 321/PSYCH 311/SOC 321: Practicum in Facilitating Intergroup Dialogues* 
• UC 324/SOC 324/PSYCH 324: Advanced Practicum in Intergroup Relations* 
• WOMENSTD 443/AAS 443: Pedagogy of Empowerment: Activism in Race, Gender and 

Health 
 
*These courses are part of a sequence within IGR. For more information, please visit www.igr.umich.edu. 
   

D.   Action Service Learning Cluster Electives (minimum three credits). 
These electives provide students with opportunities to engage in service 
learning opportunities to promote community action and social change 
initiatives: 

 
• AMCULT 306/PSYCH 317: Community Research 
• AMCULT 319/PSYCH 319: Empowering Families and Communities 
•     ARTDES 314. 001: Change by Design 
• EDUC 390/ELI 390/LING 386/RCSSCI 390: Community Service and Language, 

Education and Culture 
• ELI 390/LING 386/EDUC 390/RCSSCI 390: Community Service and Language, 

Education and Culture 
• LING 386/ELI 390/EDUC 390/RCSSCI 390: Community Service and Language, 

Education and Culture 
• PSYCH 211 (excluding any sections about career exploration) 
• PSYCH 306: Project Outreach Group Leading 
• PSYCH 317/AMCULT 306: Community Research 
• RCHUMS 334: Special Topics in the Humanities (section titled “Community 

Empowerment - Arts”) 

http://www.igr.umich.edu/


• RCSSCI 390/ELI 390/LING 386/EDUC 390: Community Service and Language, 
Education and Culture 

• SOC 225: Project Community (all sections) 
• SOC 325: Sociology of Service Learning 
• SOC 489: Organizing: People, Power and Change 
• THTREMUS 399, Sec 003: The Atonement Project 
• WOMENSTD 350: Nonprofit Management, Community Engagement, and Feminist 

Practice 
 

 
An additional 3 credits from any cluster is also required to complete the CASC minor. 

 
E.  Required Capstone 
• SW 401: When students have completed the core course and electives, a capstone 

one- credit community action and social change experience will complete the 
academic minor requirements.  

 
 The School of Social Work will also offer one-credit mini-courses that are led by 

community leaders and social work faculty that will provide students additional elective 
opportunities linked to the core cluster areas. 

 


